TEACHER COURSE STUDENT
USER GUIDE
2022-23
Updated 7/10/2023
Connecticut State Department of Education
APPROVED PRIVATE SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAM
TEACHER COURSE STUDENT USER GUIDE
1

Long-Term Substitute Teachers WITHOUT an EIN are classified into a 400’s code category. The assignment
must be more than 40 days.
Teacher Type Code Teacher Type Description
401 Long-term Sub without EIN, Teacher of Record
402 Long-term Sub without EIN, Instructional Support
403 Long-term Sub without EIN, Co-Teacher
404 Long-term Sub without EIN, In-class Facilitator
405 Long-term Sub without EIN, Online-class Facilitator
TEACHER COURSE STUDENT USER GUIDE
10
Exceptions - Teachers who cannot be classified in the Certified, Non-certified and Long-term Substitute codes
are classified into a 500’s code category.
Teacher Type Code Teacher Type Description
501 Teacher of student placed Out of State
502 International Guest Teacher
503 Teacher of student placed Out of District
504 Teacher of Transfer Student
505 Case Manager
506 Occupational/Physical Therapist
507 Professor – College or University
508 Teachers with Rotating Schedules
509 Teacher with Teach for America
510 Case Manager of Student ages 18-21 in Transitional Program/TVSP
TEACHER COURSE STUDENT USER GUIDE
11
Table D – Course Code Structure Explanation
PRIOR-TO-SECONDARY (Grades PK-8)
SECONDARY (Grades 9-12):
*NOTE: Available Credit must be a 4-digit numeric (i.e. 1.50) value, with a decimal in position 2. The valid range and format
is 0.00 - 9.99. Three-digit decimal places will not be accepted, your LEA is advised to round. EXAMPLE: 0.125  0.13
Course Code Course
Code
Rigor
Level
Grade Span Sequence  SCED Course Code
Life and
Physical
Sciences
Biology No specific
level of
rigor
grades 7 and 8 “1 of 1”—not part of a
sequence
English
Language and
Literature
Reading
(grade 6)
General grade 6 “1 of 1”—not part of a
sequence
Course Code Course
Code
Rigor
Level
Available Credit* Sequence  SCED Course Code
Social
Sciences
U.S. Gov
Comp
Honors One Carnegie Unit “1 of 1”—not part of a
sequence
Social
Sciences
Public
Speaking
Basic One-half Carnegie Unit “1 of 2” - 1st part of a 2-
course sequence
 151
04 H 1 1.00
1
151
01 B 1 0.50 2
     04151H1.0011
     01151B0.5012
051
03 X 1 07 08 1
046 51 G 1 06 06 1
       03051X070811
      51046G060611
TEACHER COURSE STUDENT USER GUIDE
12
Table E – Course Code Rigor Levels